







6941 Central Ave., Portage, IN 46368 219-762-1330

GENERAL PRICE LIST

These Prices Are Effective as of January 3, 2024

And are subject to change without notice

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements selected will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement provided describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

Basic Services of Funeral Director & Staff

\$2,790.00

Our charge includes, but is not limited to, response to initial request for service, necessary arrangements with next of kin or responsible party, recording vital statistics, securing permits, filing and obtaining death certificates and other forms and claims, preparation of services selected, and cooperation of service plans with parties involved in the final disposition of the deceased. This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremations, immediate burials and forwarding or receiving remains.)

Embalming \$895.00

Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial.

Other Preparation of the Body	\$525.00
Additional Preparation for Organ Donation (This fee is often paid by the gift association)	\$50-\$900.00
Additional Preparation for Autopsy Care	\$200.00
Use of facilities, Staff and Equipment for service conducted at the funeral home:	
Funeral Ceremony	\$695.00
Visitation/Viewing (up to 4 hours)	\$795.00
Memorial Service (up to 1 hour)	\$695.00
Additional visitation or service time per hour	\$125.00
Visitations or Services held on Saturday or Sunday Additional	\$325.00
Visitations or Services held after 6:00 pm Sunday or any allowable Holiday Addition	al \$595.00
Use of Staff and Equipment for service conducted at another facility:	
Funeral Ceremony	\$695.00
Visitation/Viewing (up to 4 hours)	\$795.00
Memorial Service (up to 1 hour)	\$695.00
Additional visitation or service time per hour	\$125.00
Visitations or Services held on Saturday or Sunday Add	\$325.00
Visitations or Services held after 6:00 pm Sunday or any allowable Holiday Add	\$595.00
Graveside Service (or F.D. presence for burial) of casketed remains	\$495.00
Graveside Service for interment of cremains weekday	\$395.00
Scheduled Time at cemetery for interment of cremains weekday (no equipment)	\$250.00
F.D. drop off cemetery convenience of burial of cremains	\$150.00
Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home (within 25 mile radius) from hospital or facility	\$550.00
Additional Charge for transfer requiring more than 2 staff members per additional person	\$100.00
Automotive Equipment (within 25 mile radius)	
Casket Coach (Hearse)	\$425.00
Lead/Utility Vehicle	\$175.00
Transportation Fee per mile over 25 miles (per mile/one way)	\$3.00
	te per Request

Funeral Service & Cremation Packages Are Also Available. A \$300 Discount is applied when selecting the Time-Honored or Classic Funeral Package with the purchase of a casket through the funeral home.



Premium Memorial Package	\$350.00
Visitors Register Book	\$130.00
Standard Memorial/Prayer Cards (per 100)	\$215.00
Custom Memorial/Prayer Cards (per 100)	\$235-\$275.00
Thank You Cards (50)	\$35.00
Custom Memorial Photo Slideshow Package (Flash Drive)	\$175-\$225.00

Caskets (Range of Prices-Complete Price List will be provided at the Funeral Home) \$1,690-\$20,995.00

Outer Burial Containers (Range of Prices-Complete Price List will be provided at the Funeral Home) \$975-\$4,895.00 Ceremonial Wooden Rental Casket for Services prior to Cremation \$1,295.00

Cremation Urns and Keepsakes(Range of Prices-Complete Price List will be provided at the Funeral Home) \$39-\$4,000.00

Headstones & Monuments \$500.00 and up

Direct Cremations (Range of Prices) \$2265.00 - \$2365.00

Merchandise:

Our charge for a direct cremation includes local removal, care of remains, transportation to crematory, basic services of staff & authorizations, (excl. ceremony, visitation & crematory charges. If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering). The containers we provide are: Fiberboard bottom, cardboard sides and top. Price above includes standard cremation charge provided by Edmonds & Evans Crematory.

Direct Cremation with Casket		\$2,265.00
(Any wooden casket selected from our casket price list additional)		
Direct Cremation with Alternative Container		\$2,365.00
Alternative Container	\$100.00	
Tray View Viewing Container	\$250.00	
Direct Cremation (Container provided by purchaser)		\$2,265.00
Additional Crematory Fees apply for individuals over 300 lbs.		\$150-\$860.00

Immediate Burials (Range of Prices) \$4,785.00 - \$6,475.00

Our charge for an immediate burial (excl. ceremony, visitation & cemetery charge) includes local removal, care of remains, basic services of staff, authorizations & casket coach to local area cemetery.

Immediate Burial with Casket \$6,475.00
Minimum Casket Cloth Covered Fiberboard
Immediate Burial (Container provided by Client) \$4,785.00

Receiving of Remains from Another Funeral Home \$3,765.00

This charges includes basic service of staff, local transportation to funeral home & casket coach (local) to cemetery or crematory. (excludes any additional services or shipping charges)

Forwarding of Remains to Another Funeral Home \$4,660.00

This charge includes local removal of remains, basic services of staff, necessary authorizations, embalming & local transportation (shipping charges and any additional services are not included)

Airtray or Body Shipper (if needed for air transport)	\$365.00
Additional Transportation to Chicago Airport for Receiving or Forwarding	\$300.00